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The Chartered Bank Of London
A WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF THE CHARTERED BANK INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER IN LONDON IN 1853

HEAD OFFICE: 465 CALIFORNIA STREET TELEPHONE 981-6350

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104 CABLE: "CHARTABANK"

726

GENE LOCKHART
"The Muffler Man"

DOWNTOWN
1U4 Ink CM 673-4767

DALY CITY
7011 MistiH Call 786-4400

KOUMARIONOS GEO (CAROL! EMP
MATSON LINES H32 AZTEC ST

KOLMEL1S EMMA (MID ANASTASIOS
M) RETD H638 17TM AV

KOUMRIAN EDMIN L PHVS 2340
SUTTER ST RM 308 R700 12TH
AV APT 4

KOUN1NOS NICHOLAS J COM. ARTIST
71SA ARKANSAS ST H718A
ARKANSAS ST

KOUNTOURIOTIS KAY MRS DENTAL
TECM 450 SUTTER HS46 8TM AV

KOUNT2 CHARLES K (VERA) EMP
CITY Ml 140 PAGE ST

KOUPAL MM M (PAMELA) H766 NOE
ST

KOUPAS ARTH (ALPHA STORES) R
M0R4GA— JAMES (IRENE) RETO H6316
CALIFORNIA ST— PATRICIA MRS R6318
CALIFORNIA ST— PETER GRO CLK H631 8
CALIFORNIA ST— PETER G GRO CLK R6316
CALIFORNIA ST

KOUPCHINSKY SERGE V (ANTONINA)
RETO H76T 29TH AV

KOURDUMOUA LINIA R404 OUBOCE
AV

KOURILENKO PAUL H264 28TH ST
KOURKENE JACQUES P (PRESTRESS

SERVICE INT) H3559 JACKSON
ST APT 14

KOURKOMMELIS OENNIS H26S NORTH
POINT ST APT 404

KOUROPOLOS CHARALAM60L0S
(GEORGIA) (MELROSE MOTORS)
H1627 ULLOA ST

KOUROS DEMITRIOS J RETD H455
UTAH ST

KOURTOGLOU GEO (TOULA) ELEC ENG
H617 MOOLSEY ST

KOURTOGLOV CHRIS (ELSIE) RETO
H429 SOMERSET ST

KOURUMALOS DENIS OFC SEC H2742
FOLSOM ST

--DENNIS (DINA) (CONTINENTAL
RADIO 4 TV) H1265 DOLORES
ST APT 4

KOURWMALOS MARY RETO R2742
FOLSOM ST

KOURV MEENA (KOURY'S MARKET)
R224 GLENVIEV OR—NABIH M (YVONNE) EMP COLE
LUGGAGE H3463A I7TM ST— ROBERT EMP SECURITY PACIFIC
BANK H3487 21ST ST APT 3— SANL M (CAROLINE J) (KOURY*S
MARKET) H224 GLENVIEM DR

KOURY'S MARKET (MEENA AND SAML
M KOURY) GRO 3556 230 ST

KOUSSIS ARTEMIS FNSHR ALLEN
HOUSE RS990 DOLORES ST— PETER A TAILOR ALLEN HOUSE
HS990 DOLORES ST

KOUSTAS ALEX STUDT R2183 33D AV— BILL J (STAMATA) ELEV OPR ST
FRANCIS HOTEL H233I 330 AV—ELLEN SLSMN ROOS ATKINS R2331
330 AVE— JOHN A COOK NICK JANAKES
M2163 330 AV

KOUTCHAK EMMANUEL CLK
ARCHITECTURAL MODELS R333
FULTON ST

KOUTSOGEORGAS GEO E (MARY)
DRIVER HT9 STONEYFORO AV

KOUTSOS LILLIAN (*ID LOUIS) CLK
OOOO WAREHSES R427 FLOOD AV

KOUTSOUBINAS ATHANASICS
(SPYRIOOULA) H1449 I7TH AV

KOUTSOULE PARIS H614 10TH AV
APT 1

KOUTSOUPIS ARTEMIS Rl 63 MOLI MO
OR

KOUVALES LOUISE (KID
KONSTANTINE) RETO H26 BALHl
CT

KOUVELAS GEO L RETO H508
OCTAVIA ST APT 12

KOUW PAUL I HI 242 TAYLOR ST
APT 3

KOUYQUMDJIN ALEX (ROSE) SLSMN
OIAMONO PALACE H76 COLLINS
ST

KOUYOUMJIAN YOUSEF F MGR BAGDAD
CABARET HI 85 KENSINGTON HAY

KOUZNETSOFF NICHOLAS G
(STAN1SLAVA) RETO HI 308
HAIGHT ST

KOVAC DON (MASATAMA C) BUYER
CLUB KARRY H652 25TH AV APT

TAYLORITOPPER
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KOVAC
—MATHE H3984 20 TH ST
KOVACEVICH CHRIS M RETO H1455

8TH AV
--JOVANKA R2278 40TH AV— MARY A RETO H307 CAPP ST APT

KOVACH AGNES (MID »LE»I H101
CERVANTES BLVD APT 109

— ANDRE* J (BERNICE M) RETO
H1282 430 AV— CAROL OFC SEC H1340 TAYLOR
ST APT 3 ___

CHARLES (ANNA) STEEL MKR H283
FAIR OAKS ST

— EOM STUDT R12B2 43D AV— FRANK D (EUNICE) POLlCEMN
CITY POLICE DEPT H1461
PLYMOUTH AV— FRANK T STUDT R1262 43D AV— JAMES LITHO R1282 430 AV

PAT STUDT R1461 PLYMOUTH AV
KOVACHIK TILLIE (MID PAUL)

H1395 330 AV „..„*
KOVACIC MARY CLK GET RI594

46TH AV
KOVACICH OONNA TELLER COLONIAL

SAVINGS t LOAN Rl BALTIMORE
MAY DALY CITY— MM J JR STUDT Rl BALTIMORE
MAY— MM J (BETTE K) PLANT SUPT
DEBCO PAINT CO HI BALTIMORE
MAY

KDVACIK GEO F (RUTH) MECH SAN
FRANCISCO MIRE 4 IRON MKS
H1970 ALEMANY 8LVD—MARY M MRS H730 MOSCOW ST

KOVACIVICH KOVAC H553 MISSION
ST APT 1

KOVACK MARY R469 DELLBROOK AV
KOVACOVICH V A H1381 20TH AV

APT 6
KOVACS ANDREW (MAGOA) V-PRES

SAXE REALTY CO H2630 36TH AV— ERNIE G (PAULA) APT MGR H789
CAROLINA ST 789 CAROLINA ST—GABRIELLA MRS H2370 48TH AV— HARRY R601 MAORIO ST— JOHN G STUDT R2630 36TH AV— JULIUS EMP WESTERN AIRLINES
R2370 48TH AV—KALIAN (MARY) DIST AGT
PRUDENTIAL INS H64 CARVER
ST— KAL«*AN (SHIRLEY) H390
LIBERTY ST APT 10—PAUL CTR GOLDEN BEAR
SPORT SMEAR R OALV CITY— STEVE R2630 36TH AV

KOVACSICS JOSEPH R DISPLAYMN J
C PENNEY CO R3621 RIVERA ST

KOVAK ANDREW RETD H165 TURK ST
APT 203— JAMES H1414 GUERRERO ST APT
4

KOVAL ANATALIA EMP SIMPLICITY
CO R2725 22D ST—EUGENIA OFC WKR R272S 22D ST— GINGER H1345 TAYLOR ST APT
10—JAMES L H990 BROADWAY ST APT
2

MAHAIL CUSTDN UNION CARBIDE
BLDG RI287 36TH AV

MIHAIL V (RAISA F) CUSTON
UNION CARBIDE H1287 3BTH AV

NIDA R2419 18TH ST— ONISIN (EUOOKIA T) EMP METKIN
DIE 4 TOOL H2725 220 ST

KOVALEK JOHN A JR USAF R264
SANTOS ST— JOHN W (ANN E> STA ENG CITY
PUB WKS DEPT H264 SANTOS ST

KOVALENKO ANNA V MRS SLSMN SAKS
FIFTH AV H759 23D AV

KOVALEW IRINA M (MID SERGE A)
NURSE H578 26TH AV APT 9

KOVALICK ALBERT M JR STUDT R385
CORBETT AV—ALBERT M (VIRGINIA) PLMB U OF

CAL MED CENTER H385 CORBETT
AV— JANICE STUOT R385 CORBETT AV

KOVALOCK MIRASLAV H2355 POLK
ST APT 502

KOVAN LOUISE Hi 863 CHURCH ST
KOVANDA AMBER R H806 14TH ST— KENNETH W (ELAINE) STUDT

HI 406 35TH AV
KOVARIK DONALD H1501

LEAVENWORTH ST APT 5— SYLVIA OFC SEC H1840
FRANKLIN ST APT 5

KOVAS UILO WITH MARITIME ASSOC
H75 E 8UENA VISTA AV APT
703

KOVASH MAURICE H255 STH AV
KOVATIS C R H1080 BUSH ST APT

305
KOVATS CHARLES H20 PINTO AV

ROSE MUSICIAN S F SYMPHONY
ASSN R PIEDMONT

KOVATZ JULIANNE OFC SEC H2035
FILBERT ST APT 308

KOVEL MICHL (VERA) JAN H1046
HAMPSHIRE ST

KOVELAS ESTELLE MRS H1390
MARKET ST APT 1623
MARGUERITE EMP BANK OF CAL
H1390 MARKET ST APT 1623

KOVEN ADOLPH M LWYR 304
GREENWICH ST H304 GREENWICH
ST

BONITA H548 LOMBARD ST— JUDITH RETD H909B CHURCH ST
KOVER MILO H1200 FULTON ST APT

606
KOVICH JOHN M (GAIL C) SYS ENG

EDS H932 RIVERA ST
LOUIS CHEM CAL INK CHEM H658
30TH AV

KOVITCH KATH H875 BUSH ST APT
33

KOVITZ B D H2345 FILBERT ST
APT 102

KOVNER MARJORIE MRS AUTHOR
H1490 CHESTNUT ST APT 4

KOVOCICH PETER P H501 TAYLOR
ST APT 404

KOVOLCLUK A M H675 O'FARRELL
ST APT 19

25
KOVTUN ETHEL (WIO OAVIO) H121

STANYAN ST
KOVTUNOV1CH MICHL A RETD M679

20TM AV
KOW CHUN R937 CLAY ST— HENRY H1559 POWELL ST
KOW KONG BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION

750 WASHINGTON ST
KOW LOON PASTRY (KAI MAN LEE)

909 GRANT AV
KOW SAM TEA HOUSE (JULIAN MONG)

801 BROADWAY ST
KOMACZEK ANTHONY (MARIA) CARP

CAHILL H183 RANDALL ST
KOMALCZYK IRENE MRS EMP SCHLAGE

LOCK R1925 G0U6H ST
KOMALISHER MAGGIE H020A

STANYAN ST
KOWALKE HARRI F COOK 0RESTE*S

RESTR H2082 1 8TH AV
KOMALKOMSKI ELLEN C KEYPUNCH

OPR H2450 FULTON ST APT 303— RICHD R921 FRANCE AV
KOWALSKI AGNES MRS (FRENCH

WEAVING 4 MENDING CO R DALY
CITY— EDWIN J (DINA) CLK LAUREL
SUPER MART HI 55 PARKER AV—MICHL I (FELICIA) PHVS 2063
MISSION H2742 MC ALLISTER
ST— STEVE MEAT CTR SAFEWAY H321
CHURCH ST— THOS E CLK LAUREL SUPER MART
R155 PARKER AV

KOWALSKY FRIEDA T (W1C WILLY)
RETD H3232 21ST ST APT 10

KO WAT FANNY MRS H1101 CHURCH
ST APT 5

KOWATCH DOUGLAS R (PEGGY J)
MEAT INSP STATE H2790 39TH
AV

KOWK PETER H730 WASHINGTON ST
APT 1 02

KOWLOON CAFETERIA (KAI MAN LEE)
1 034 GEARY ST

KOWLOSKI GEO CLK JAX SUPER MKT
R6 ARDENWOOO WY

KOWOLKOWSKI ANN STUOT R563
ATHENS ST— JOHN V (LUDVINA E) RETO H563
ATHENS ST

KOWRACH MARTIN (LILLIAN) RETD
H2451 SACRAMENTO ST APT 709

KOWSKI LEO (JANE S) OFC MGR
STATE COUNCIL OF RET CLKS
H533 MASONIC AV APT 1

KOWSKIE JOSEPH R (ERMA A) MACH
MC CORMICK 4 CO SCHILLING
OIV H445 GIRARD ST

KOWTO HIRAKO MED TECH MT 2 1 ON
HOSP H151 19TH AV

KOY JUNG LUNG H49 SPCFFORO AL
APT 36

KOYAK JUNE H2942 FRANKLIN ST
APT 15

KOYAMA SUIKO STUDT R1325
LAGUNA ST APT 1

KOYANAGI SHINSAKA (CHITOSE)
RETD H29S4 BUSH ST— SHINSAKU (CHITOSE M) D0ME5T1C
WKR H1718 POST ST

KOYEN HERBERT E (ALICE) EXEC
V-PRES H W BAKER LINEN CO OF
CALIFORNIA INC R SAN MATEO

KOYNITSKEY ANASTASIA H1920
POST ST APT 35

KOYUKAN JUDO CLUB 5616 MISSION
ST

KOYVICH HELEN MRS H1601 1 STH ST
APT 5

KOZA FELIX (GLADYS) WHSEMN
LOUIS T SNOW 4 CO H747
SHOTWELL ST

KOZACKENKO VAOIM (NAD1A) RETD
H571 TERESITA BLVO

KOZAK E W H1539 9TH AV APT 1

--MARION (IRENE) (SHAOCM BOX)
H1943 CA8R1LL0 ST— PETE H941 YORK ST

KOZAR LEONARO H635 ELLIS ST
APT 103—LORENA MRS (CAL TRAINING SCH
FOR NURSES AIDES-ORDERLIES

)

R SEBASTOPAL— STEPH J FLRMN AM CAN H32
F ORD ST

KOZEK ELI (SANDRA) OFC MKR PAC
TEL H2187 47TH AV

KOZEKEN ALEX REV (ANNA) PASTOR
FULL GOSPEL CHURCH H2070
FELL ST APT 8

KOZEL ANDREW (ANNA) H395T 230
ST— MERNER H1745 GRANT AV

K02EN GRACE EMP PAN AM H241
10TH AV APT 5

GRACE S EMP HAYAKAVA'S SALON
OF BEAUTY H1226 19TH AV APT

— STEPH S RETD H337 POINT
LOTOS AV

KOZEOFF V H280 GREEN ST APT 2
KOZINSKY ANDY (KATH) RETD R936

MISSION ST
KOZIOL EDWIN A PAINT MGR

GLIODEN DURKEE R BELMONT
KOZLENKO SOPHIE MRS DIR

COMMUNITY CHILDREN'S NURSERY
H1546 46TH AV

KOZLOFF ALEX P MSEMN CHRONICLE
HOTEL H1334 29TH AV— MARIA H1849 24TM AV— PAUL P (LUOMILA M) RETO H438
40TH AV

KOZLOSKI JEROME (JOSEPHINE)
MECH W COAST LINOLEUM 4
CARPET H132 SCHWERIN ST

KOZLOVSKV ALBERT W RETD H1322
2 1ST AV

KOZLOWSKI CAROL B MRS RETO H26
TAPIA OR—DONALD M1315B 39TH AV— GEO M (BARBARA A) H8
ARDENWOOO MAY— MARRY HI811 20TH AV—MALTER MACH ORTON MACH R SAN
RAFAEL— WALTER JR MACH ORTON MACH R
NOVATO

KOZMA AMELIA OFC SEC MC CORMICK
4 CO H2206 GREENWICH ST APT
205— VICTOR H37B GOLDEN GATE AV
APT 436

KOZMINSKI ALMA MRS RETO H320
11TM AV APT 6

KOZOMIAN GEO 8KPR H317
DELLBROOK AV

--SARAH (WIO MIKE) R317
DELLBROOK AV

KOZOULIA IVAN A (LYOIA V) H129S
39TH AV APT 4

KOZUCH JOSEPH (ANNE M) AUO S=>

RY H2S23 39TH AV—KATHY A TCHR R3626 ULLOA ST— MARILYN STUOT R2523 39TH AV— STANISLAW A (MID ANTON 1 ) RETD
H3627 ULLOA ST— STANLEY (CATM M) SHT MTL MKR
OTIS SHTMTL H3626 ULLOA ST— TONI G STUDT 03626 ULLOA ST

KOZUI HIROTSUGU H1230 CLAYTON
ST APT 8

KOZUKI JEREMY F STUOT H440 9TH
AV APT 10

KOZUMA RAYMOND V HI 123 STANYAN
ST APT 1

KOZUM1 PAUL (BETTY) EMP NIPPON
GOLDFISH CO R SAN MATEO

K0ZUSK3 FRANK (FRANK'S COFFEE
SHOP)

KOZZELA TRACY M R1B90 CLAY ST
APT 607

KRAAI FREOK H24 IRVING ST— J EVERT H402S BALBOA ST
KRAAL I JOSEPH EMP PAC TEL

R2150 31ST AV—LLOYD B RETO H2150 31ST AV
KRAAN JEANNIE MRS (STONESTOWN

CLEANERS) R1330 VALENCIA ST—REINIER A MACH ORTON MACH R
DALY CITY

KRABACHER WALTER C BR MGR
MONARCH MARKING SYSTEMS R
MORAGA

KRABBE GEO RETD H534 HYDE ST
APT 2

KRA8BEN SCHMIDT H HI 1 00 GOUGH
ST APT 6A

KRACHMALNICK JACOB C (JEAN)
CONCERT MSTR S F SYMPHONY
ASSN H3151 PACIFIC AV

KRACHT ESTELLE OFC SEC KLH
ROYAL DUTCH AIRLINES HT50
PINE ST APT 36— FLORENCE MRS H2146 45TH AV

KRACKA SILVA R1645 WALLER ST
APT 5

KRACKE BETTY J MRS HI 714 GREAT
HWY— HENRY R465 ELLIS ST

KRADJAN WAYNE (CAROLYN) STUDT
H15 JOHNSTONE OR

KRAOJIAN ROOT H (CHRISTINE S)
PHVS ST FRANCIS HOSP H3079
BROOERICK ST APT 5

KRAEBER GEORGIA MRS H2306
UNION ST APT 3— JOSEPH (CHUVEKO) H1291J TURK
ST

KRAEL MICHL C H3400 SACRAMENTO
ST APT 5

KRAEMER SEE ALSO CRAMER
CREAMER KRAMAR KRAMER
KREAMER AND KREMER

--HELMUT (EOITH) EMP PRECISION
REPAIR CO H39 FARNUM ST—LOUIS S MFRS REP WOMENS CLO
512 PACIFIC BLDG R OAKLAND— M M JR H72S CORBETT AV APT
10—MARGT STUDT HSO CLIFFORD TER— MARTHA F CLK CITY 4 COUNTY
PUB WELFARE DEPT H662
CHURCH ST— MERVIN R3125 TURK ST APT 9— PETER A H4J5 EUREKA ST— ULRICH (TOUCHE ROSS 6 CO) R
SAN RAFAEL— WALTER R (ELIZ B) CREATIVE
DIR THE WYMAN CO H47 PIERCE
ST

KRAFFT SEE ALSO CRAFT AND
KRAFT— RUDOLPH H INS BROKER 3001
LAGUNA R SAN RAFAEL

KRAFGSCHENKO OKSANA RETD R347
2 1ST AV APT 3

KRAFT A ROBT ARCHT WONG 6
BROCCHINI 4 ASSOCS R SAN
ANSEL MO— ARLVCE T OFC SEC THE DOW CHEM
H1440A HYDE ST—DONALD OFC MGR BALLARD CO R
SAN MATEO—EVE MRS OFC SEC BROWN FORMAN
DISTILLERS R PLEASANT HILL

KRAFT FOODS
(DIVISION OF KRAFTCO CORP)
GEORGE H GIBSON

VICE-PRESIDENT-
GENERAL MANAGER

2660 NEWHALL ST
TELEPHONE 467-1300

KRAFT IDA MRS (CORTLAND AVENUE
CLEANERS) R1700 EL CAMINIE
REAL

JOHN A H69 HENRY ST APT 4— JOHN 8 (J t R LAND 4 CATTLE
CO) H265 GREEN ST—LAWRENCE E HI 555 CHESTNUT ST
APT 34— M HI 625 NORIEGA ST APT 312—MARSHA E ACCT CHILDREN'S HOSP
R142S CLEMENT ST—MILDRED D H614 CALIFORNIA ST
APT 19—NAOMI TCHR R3T4 DOLORES ST—RICHD M (LORRAINE M) MAILER
OAKLAND TRIBUNE H2T11
DIAMOND ST—RUTH MRS SMSTRS MC CARRICK'S
DRAPERIES R SAN BRUNO— VIRGIL (MURIEL) (ACTION
LOCKSMITHS) H149S 2TTH AV
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1167 Harrison Street
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